

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No.: 636-33-1850; Bridge on 71st Street South between 99th Street East & Greenwich Rd. (B491)  
AND 636-33-1150; Bridge on 71st Street South between Webb & 99th Street East (B510)

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Type of Work: RFB Bridge, Grading, Surfacing (Asphalt), Seeding, and Pavement Marking  
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room  
Date: September 15, 2020

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate  
1144 S. Seneca  
Wichita, KS

Klaver Construction  
3219 West May St.  
Wichita, KS 67213

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00		-
Field Office	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		-
Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	165,000.00	165,000.00	33,620.00	33,620.00		-
Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	75,000.00	75,000.00	39,910.65	39,910.65		-
Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		-
Common Excavation	1,999	Cu. Yds.	9.00	17,991.00	7.00	13,993.00		-
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	376	Cu. Yds.	15.00	5,640.00	7.00	2,632.00		-
Rock Excavation	315	Cu. Yds.	20.00	6,300.00	24.00	7,560.00		-
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA)(MR-0-5)	898	Cu. Yds.	3.00	2,694.00	1.00	898.00		-
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	1,251	Cu. Yds.	2.00	2,502.00	1.00	1,251.00		-
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	M. Gal.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00		-
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	437.5	Lin. Ft.	60.00	26,250.00	47.00	20,562.50		-
Guardrail, Steel Plate	87.5	Lin. Ft.	75.00	6,562.50	47.00	4,112.50		-
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-SRT)	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,450.00	2,450.00		-
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-SKT)	6	Each	3,500.00	21,000.00	2,950.00	17,700.00		-
Guardrail End Terminal (TYPE II)	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00		-
Surfacing Material (AB-3)(6")	50	Ton	60.00	3,000.00	34.00	1,700.00		-
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture-Commercial Grade (7")	1,024	Ton	90.00	92,160.00	78.00	79,872.00		-
Aggregate Base (Special) (6")	2,757	Sq. Yds.	10.00	27,570.00	8.00	22,056.00		-
<b>Bridge No. 636-33-1150, 4-16'x14'x42' R.F.B.</b>								
Concrete (Grade 4.0)	297.1	Cu. Yds.	600.00	178,260.00	367.50	109,184.25		-
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	208.7	Cu. Yds.	650.00	135,655.00	367.50	76,697.25		-
Bridge Backwall Protection System	312	Sq. Yds.	40.00	12,480.00	15.00	4,680.00		-
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)	18,980	Lbs.	1.20	22,776.00	0.95	18,031.00		-
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)(Epoxy Coated)	72,620	Lbs.	1.30	94,406.00	1.25	90,775.00		-
Class III Excavation	717	Cu. Yds.	55.00	39,435.00	10.00	7,170.00		-
Foundation Stabilization	86	Cu. Yds.	60.00	5,160.00	35.00	3,010.00		-
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1	Cu. Yds.	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00		-
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	556	Cu. Yds.	75.00	41,700.00	60.00	33,360.00		-
Slope Protection (Shot Rock)	249	Cu. Yds.	65.00	16,185.00	88.00	21,912.00		-

